ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: ATR-A-121

CH \$40.00 50226 10464109

| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM | | | |
| PATENT | | | |
| THIS DOCUMENT CONTINUES TO GO TO THE DIRECTOR UNLESS IT WOULD GO TO THE COM | MMISSIONER FOR PATENTS | | |
| TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(les): | | |
| (a) Michael Gauselmann | Name: Atronic International GmbH | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: Borsigstraße 26 | | |
| | City: <u>323312 Lübbecke</u> State: Zip: | | |
| | Country: <u>Germany</u> | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Name and address of receiving party(les): | | |
| Assignment Merger | Name: | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: | | |
| Other | City: State: Zip: | | |
| Execution Date: June 18, 2003 | Country: | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| | Yes 🗂 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); | - | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/464,109 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Title: Free Game Bonus Round For Gaming Machines | | | |
| Additional nu | mbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Brian D. Ogonowsky | | | |
| Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP | | | |
| Street Address: 2635 North Eirst St., Suite 223 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 | | |
| City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95134</u> | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 | | |
| | Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502226 any amounts overpaid | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa | | | |
| original document. | ntion is true and comect and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| E | 172 172 | | |
| Brian D. Ogonowsky 31,988 Name of Person Signing | -172 Signature | | |

PATENT REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0561

700057977

Attorney Docket No.: ATR-A-121

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Michael Gauselmann**, of Frotheimer Weg 54, 32339 Espelkamp, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Atronic International GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Borsigstraße 26, 323312 Lübbecke, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

FREE GAME BONUS ROUND FOR LINKED GAMING MACHINES

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $18^{4/1}$ day of _____ 2003. lichael Gauselmann

PATENT REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0562



2635 North First St. Suite 223 San Jose, CA 95134 Tel: 408.382.0480 Fax: 408.382.0481

REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0563

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

| Date: | December 22, 2003 | Fax: | 703-306-5995 | |
|-------|---|--------|--------------|--|
| To: | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | Phone: | 703-308-9723 | |
| | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | |
| | Commissioner for Patents | | | |
| | P. O. Box 1450 | | | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | |

| From: | Brian D. Ogonowsky | . 10.0 |
|-------------|---------------------------|--------|
| Serial No.: | 10/464,109 | |
| Docket: | ATR-A-121 | |
| Re: | Assignment | |
| Pages: | 4 (including cover sheet) | |

Message:

| Re: | Applicant(s): | Michael Gauselmann | | |
|-----|---------------|---|--------------------|---------------|
| | Assignee: | Atronic International Gr | nbH | |
| | Title: | Free Game Bonus Round For Gaming Machines | | |
| | Serial No.: | 10/464,109 | | |
| | Examiner: | Not yet known | Filed: June 17, 20 | 003 |
| | Docket No.: | ATR-A-121 | Group Art Unit: | Not yet known |

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents in the above-identified application:

- (1) This fax transmittal (1 page);
- (2) Recordation of Assignment Cover Sheet (1 page in duplicate);
- (3) Assignment (1 page).

The information contained in this message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and may be protected by the work product doctrine. As such, this document is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy any copies of this document in your possession. Thank you.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: ATR-A-121

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| RECORDATION FOR | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| | NTS ONLY LESS IT'S BEING FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION IN WHICH CASE | | |
| IT WOULD GO TO THE | COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS | | |
| TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATI ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. | ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(les): | | |
| (a) Michael Gauselmann | Name: <u>Atronic International GmbH</u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: Borsigstraße 26 | | |
| | City: <u>323312 Lübbecke</u> State: Zip: Country: <u>Germany</u> | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Name and address of receiving party(les): | | |
| Assignment Merger | Name: | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: | | |
| Other | City: State: Zip: | | |
| Execution Date: <u>June 18, 2003</u> | Country: | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| | 🛄 Yes 🗖 No | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/464,109 Title: Free Game Bonus Round For Gaming Machines | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional | numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> | | |
| Name: Brian D. Ogonowsky | _ | | |
| Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP | | | |
| Street Address: 2635 North First St., Suite 223 | - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| City San Jose State CA. Zip 95134 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 | | |
| | Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502226 any amounts overpaid | | |
| DO NOT U | SÉ THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature, | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document, | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| Brian D. Ogonowsky 31,988 Name of Person Signing | Signature | | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 | | |

PATENT REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/22/2003